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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/I9115/2016-2016 Date: 12/04/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Karavali College of Nursing, 
Menezes Towers, Urwa Stores, 
Mangalore - 575 006 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval** 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 04/11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 29 

(Twenty Nine) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One 

only). 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to; 

l^^^e^trar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
^TSystem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 12-04-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College: NllS Karavali College of Nursing,Mangalore 

Ref: 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats ; 60 
No. of Admissions Approved ; 29 

Course: BSC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

ABINA BALAN 

ABISHEK V V 

ALFIYA JOHNSON 

AN AND R 

ANJUA 

ANKJTHAP 

ASWATHY ZACHARIAH 

ATHULYAMOL.V.R 

AYISHA SHFANA C K 

BISMIBUU 

GINURAJU 

Register 
Number 
15N6136 

15N6137 

15N6138 

15N6139 

15N6140 

15N6141 

15N6142 

15N6143 

15N6144 

15N6145 

15N6146 



SLNo, 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Name of the Candidate 

GOKULPV 

GOPDCA JAY AN 

LEJISHA-K.L 

LIYA WILSON 

NEETHUMOL.M.K 

NIMMY JOSEPH 

PREMSANATH.K 

RABANISH 

ROSHNA SIVAN 

ROY ALOYSIOUS 

SATHYAVANI V 

SHERIN JACOB 

SHERLIN VARGHESE 

SHILPA D 

SHRUTHIELSA TOM 

SILPAKS 

SOBY JAMES 

YASHWINI 

1 

Name of the Students whoRe AdmkRian is not AnnmYfilS 

1 

Hence Y 

JINCY ANN JOHN 

Register 
Number 
15N6147 

15N6148 

15N6149 

15N6150 

15N6151 

15N6152 

15N6153 

15N6154 

15N6155 

15N6156 

15N6157 

15N6158 

15N6159 

15N6160 

15N6161 

15N6162 

15N6163 

15N6164 

Not Eligible 
(Below 
Percentage) 

ou are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 

^'^S^^'' 
..a^^ '̂ 



SLNo. Name of the Candidate Register 
Number 

whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

mm End of the Report ### 


